

Honoring the memory of Leo Neyer

In Memory of Leo Neyer

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, UNITED STATES, January 22, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- It is with profound sadness that we announce the passing of Leo Edward Neyer, founder of <u>Building Research</u> <u>Systems</u>, on January 9, 2025.

Leo was a visionary leader and a pioneer in the metal construction industry. He founded BRS in 1994 with a bold vision: to empower manufacturers to market their own fully tested standing seam roofing systems without the burden of research and development costs. This groundbreaking approach redefined the industry and set a standard that remains unmatched.

Throughout his remarkable career, Leo was recognized for his innovation and dedication, earning a place in the Metal Construction Hall of Fame and securing 19 design patents. His contributions have directly influenced the standing seam roof systems widely used today, fostering growth and success for countless manufacturers worldwide.

Beyond his professional achievements, Leo will be remembered for his unwavering integrity, his mentorship, and his passion for helping others succeed.



Leo Neyer



Building Research Systems

As we honor Leo's legacy, we want to assure our valued partners that BRS remains committed to upholding the principles he built this company upon. Under the leadership of Ted Neyer and Cody Rodden, we will continue to provide the innovative solutions and exceptional service that Leo envisioned.

Please join us in celebrating Leo's extraordinary life and legacy. If you would like to share memories or condolences, please contact us at tneyer@brsusa.com.

Sincerely, Ted Neyer Building Research Systems

Ted Neyer
Building Research Systems, Inc
+1 405-607-8877
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/778997917

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.